

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3525

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital

Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

15 March 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the Integration engine.

- 1. Please state which Integration Engine is installed and in use across the organisation?
- 2. Who monitors and supports the interfaces developed & deployed on the Integration Engine (IE / integration platform)
- 3. If the support is externally managed;
 - a) what is the existing contract duration
 - b) when is it due to expire
 - c) who is the current support provider?
- 4. What is the current cost for this contract per year or if the contract is for a longer period, the yearly costs, / overall cost and the duration?
- 5. What is the procurement route for the above services should they be external to the Trust (Tender etc.)
- 1. The Trust use Cloverleaf for most applications
- 2. The Trust has a contract with Vanad Enovation to manage our interfaces 3.
- a) 12 months
- b) March 18 2017
- c) Vanad Enovation
- 4. The annual support is £18,500
- 5. This would be done via a CCCS framework.